PROGRAM
$1000 Crime
Prevention Reward

4-H Activities

ADT Security

Member Benefit Program

ALOT Program

Accomplishments
Insert & Display

ACTION TEAM
Coordination

ACTIVATOR

Adopt-A-Legislator

AFBF Annual Meeting

AFBF Almanacs

UPDATED 2/15/17

CONTACTS
Peggy Romba, Program Manager
Melissa Kennedy, Administrative Assistant

Jenny Webb, Membership & Program Specialist
Renee Deuth, Membership & Program Manager

Melissa Rhode, CAE, Marketing Director
Myrna Latham, Administrative Assistant

Steve Gannaway, Training and Development Director
Julie Walters, Senior Training & Development Coordinator
Amanda DeRew, Associate Training & Development Coordinator

Nancy Kraft, Business Manager & Media Buyer

Peggy Romba, Program Manager
Melissa Kennedy, Administrative Assistant

Kevin Semlow, Director of State Legislation
Adam Nielsen, Director of National Legislation & Policy Development
Ryan Whitehouse, Associate Director of National Legislation &
Policy Development
Ashley Breen, Political Advocacy & Engagement Coordinator
Angela Rodriguez, Administrative Assistant

Christina Nourie, Northeast Legislative Coordinator
Angela Rodriguez, Administrative Assistant

Mike Hodge, CAE, Executive Director of MSPR Division
Dan Schlipmann, Field Support Manager
Donna Gallivan, Conference & Program Specialist

Melissa Rhode, CAE, Marketing Director
Myrna Latham, Administrative Assistant

PHONE
309-557-2007
309-557-2922

309-557-3187
309-557-2024

309-557-2535

309-557-3943
309-557-2140
309-557-2207

309-557-2353

309-557-2007
309-557-2922

309-557-2308
309-557-3152
309-557-3929

309-557-3273
309-557-3554

708-579-6060
309-557-3554

309-557-2219
309-557-2166
309-557-2024

309-557-2535

EMAIL

promba@ilfb.org
mkennedy@ilfb.org

jwebb@ilfb.org
rdeuth@ilfb.org

mrhode@ilfb.org
mlatham@ilfb.org

gannaway@ilfb.org

jwalters@ilfb.org
aderew@ilfb.org

nkraft@ilfb.org

promba@ilfb.org
mkennedy@ilfb.org

ksemlow@ilfb.org

anielsen@ilfh.org
rwhitehouse @ilfb.org

abreen@ilfb.org

arodriquez@ilfb.org

cnourie@ilfb.or
arodriquez@ilfb.org

mhodge@ilfb.org
dschlipmann@ilfb.org

dgallivan@ilfb.org

mrhode@ilfb.org
mlatham@ilfb.org



mailto:promba@ilfb.rg
mailto:mkennedy@ilfb.org
mailto:jwebb@ilfb.org
mailto:rdeuth@ilfb.org
mailto:mlatham@ilfb.org
mailto:gannaway@ilfb.org
mailto:jwalters@ilfb.org
mailto:aderew@ilfb.org
mailto:nkraft@ilfb.org
mailto:promba@ilfb.org
mailto:mkennedy@ilfb.org
mailto:ksemlow@ilfb.org
mailto:anielsen@ilfb.org
mailto:arodriguez@ilfb.org
mailto:cnourie@ilfb.org
mailto:arodriguez@ilfb.org
mailto:mfrels@ilfb.org
mailto:dschlipmann@ilfb.org
mailto:dgallivan@ilfb.org
mailto:mrhode@ilfb.org
mailto:mlatham@ilfb.org

AFBF Membership
Quota Program

Affiliate Company
Relations

Ag Policy

Agribusiness Relations

Agriculture Future of

America (AFA)

Agriculture Week
Promotional Materials

Agritourism

Air Quality

Animal Health

Animal Welfare/Activism

UPDATED 2/15/17

Renee Deuth, Membership &Program Manager

Renee Deuth, Membership &Program Manager

Tamara Nelsen, Senior Director of Commodities
Sarah Stroud, Administrative Assistant

Ryan Tracy, Director of External Relations
Jenny Harrison, Administrative Assistant

Renee Deuth, Membership & Program Manager
Jenny Webb, Membership & Program Specialist

Gayle Jones, Promotion Coordinator

Jim Fraley, Director of Affiliate Management and Livestock Programs
Charlene Blary, Administrative Assistant

Lauren Lurkins, Director of Natural & Environmental Resources

Lindsey Ramsey, Associate Director of Natural &
Environmental Resources

Mary Walker, Administrative Office Services Supervisor

Jim Fraley, Director of Affiliate Management and Livestock Programs
Tasha Bunting, Assistant Director of Commodities & Livestock Programs
Sarah Stroud, Administrative Assistant

Tamara Nelsen, Senior Director of Commodities
Tasha Bunting, Assistant Director of Commodities & Livestock Programs
Sarah Stroud, Administrative Assistant

309-557-2024

309-557-2024

309-557-3112
309-557-3343

309-557-3455
309-557-3207

309-557-2024
309-557-3187

309-557-3160

309-557-3109
309-557-3619

309-557-3153
309-557-3279

309-557-3271

309-557-3109
309-557-2993
309-557-3343

309-557-3112
309-557-2993
309-557-3343

rdeuth@ilfb.org

rdeuth@ilfb.org

tnelsen@ilfb.org
sstroud@ilfb.org

rtracy@ilfb.or
jharrison@ilfb.org

rdeuth@ilfb.or
webb@ilfb.org

jfraley@ilfb.org
chlary@ilfb.or

ilfb.or
ilfb.or

llurkins
Iramse

mwalker@ilfb.org

jfraley@ilfb.or
tbunting@ilfb.org

sstroud @ilfb.or

tnelsen@ilfb.org
tbunting@ilfb.org

sstroud @ilfb.or



mailto:rdeuth@ilfb.org
mailto:rdeuth@ilfb.org
mailto:sstroud@ilfb.org
mailto:sstroud@ilfb.org
mailto:rtracy@ilfb.org
mailto:jharrison@ilfb.org
mailto:rdeuth@ilfb.org
mailto:jwebb@ilfb.org
mailto:gjones@ilfb.org
mailto:jfraley@ilfb.org
mailto:cblary@ilfb.org
mailto:llurkins@ilfb.org
mailto:lramsey@ilfb.org
mailto:mwalker@ilfb.org
mailto:jfraley@ilfb.org
mailto:tbunting@ilfb.org
mailto:%20sstroud@ilfb.org
mailto:tnelsen@ilfb.org
mailto:tbunting@ilfb.org
mailto:%20sstroud@ilfb.org

Art Work

Audio Visual Services

Banking

Beltone

Biofuels

Biotechnology/GMOs
Seed Industry

Broadband

Business and Industry
Relations

Car Rental
Member Benefit Program

Case IH Discount

UPDATED 2/15/17

Melissa Rhode, CAE, Marketing Director
Roger Tornow, Art Director

Mark Pressburger, AV Services Manager

Rae F. Payne, Senior Director of Business & Regulatory Affairs
Jenny Harrison, Administrative Assistant

Melissa Rhode, CAE, Marketing Director
Myrna Latham, Administrative Assistant

Mike Doherty, Senior Economist & Policy Analyst
Sarah Stroud, Administrative Assistant

Tamara Nelsen, Senior Director of Commodities
Ryan Tracy, Director of External Relations
Sarah Stroud, Administrative Assistant

Jenny Harrison, Administrative Assistant

Brenda Matherly, Assistant Director of Local Government
Jenny Harrison, Administrative Assistant

Ryan Tracy, Director of External Relations
Rae Payne, Senior Director of Business & Regulatory Affairs
Jenny Harrison, Administrative Assistant

Melissa Rhode, CAE, Marketing Director
Myrna Latham, Administrative Assistant

Melissa Rhode, CAE, Marketing Director
Myrna Latham, Administrative Assistant

309-557-3753
309-557-3157

309-557-3158

309-557-3276
309-557-3207

309-557-2535

309-557-3268
309-557-3343

309-557-3112
309-557-3455
309-557-3343
309-557-3207

309-557-3151
309-557-3207

309-557-3455
309-557-3276
309-557-3207

309-557-2535

309-557-2535

mrhode@ilfb.org

design@ilfb.or

mpressburger@ilfb.org

rpayne@ilfb.or
jharrison@ilfb.org

mrhode@ilfb.org
mlatham@ilfb.org

mdoherty@ilfb.org
sstroud@ilfb.org

tnelsen@ilfh.org
rtracy@ilfb.org

sstroud@ilfb.org
jharrison@ilfb.org

bmatherly@ilfb.org
jharrison@ilfb.org

rtracy@ilfb.or

payne@ilfb.org
jharrison@ilfb.org

mrhode@ilfb.org
mlatham@ilfb.org

mrhode@ilfb.org
mlatham@ilfb.org



mailto:mrhode@ilfb.org
mailto:design@ilfb.org
mailto:mpressburger@ilfb.org
mailto:rpayne@ilfb.org
mailto:jharrison@ilfb.org
mailto:mrhode@ilfb.org
mailto:mlatham@ilfb.org
mailto:mdoherty@ilfb.org
mailto:%20sstroud@ilfb.org
mailto:tnelsen@ilfb.org
mailto:rtracy@ilfb.org
mailto:%20sstroud@ilfb.org
mailto:jharrison@ilfb.org
mailto:bmatherly@ilfb.org
mailto:jharrison@ilfb.org
mailto:rtracy@ilfb.org
mailto:payne@ilfb.org
mailto:jharrison@ilfb.org
mailto:mrhode@ilfb.org
mailto:mlatham@ilfb.org
mailto:mrhode@ilfb.org
mailto:mlatham@ilfb.org

Caterpillar
Member Benefit Program

CFB Manager
Membership Conference

CFB Managers
Conference

CMIC Reminder
Letter Program

Collegiate Farm Bureau

Combined Billing

Commodities Conference

Commodity Organization
Relations

Consumer Communications

Co-op Advertising

UPDATED 2/15/17

Melissa Rhode, CAE, Marketing Director
Myrna Latham, Administrative Assistant

Renee Deuth, Membership & Program Manager

Steve Gannaway, Training and Development Director
Julie Walters, Senior Training & Development Coordinator
Associate Training & Development Coordinator

Kim Knapp, Manager Membership Records & Services

Jenny Webb, Membership & Program Specialist
Renee Deuth, Membership & Program Manager

Kim Knapp, Manager Membership Records & Services
Jolene Neuhauser, Membership Combined Billing Program Manager
Shane Van Fossan, Membership Operations Specialist

Tamara Nelsen, Senior Director of Commodities
Mike Doherty, Senior Economist & Policy Analyst
Sarah Stroud, Administrative Assistant

Mark Gebhards, Executive Director
Mary Walker, Administrative Office Services Supervisor

Linda Olson, Consumer Communications Specialist

Melissa Rhode, CAE, Marketing Director
Nancy Kraft, Business Manager & Media Buyer

309-557-2535

309-557-2024

309-557-3943
309-557-2140
309-557-2207

309-557-2601

309-557-3187
309-557-2024

309-557-2601
309-557-2654
309-557-2023

309-557-3112
309-557-3268
309-557-3343

309-557-3145
309-557-3271

309-557-2257

309-557-2535
309-557-2353

mrhode@ilfb.org
mlatham@ilfb.org

rdeuth@ilfb.org

gannaway@ilfb.org
jwalters@ilfb.org

mailto:aderew@ilfb.org

kkna ilfb.or
jwebb@ilfb.org

rdeuth@ilfb.org

kkna ilfh.or
jneuhauser @ilfb.org
svanfossan@ilfb.org

tnelsen@ilfh.org
mdoherty@ilfb.org

sstroud@ilfb.org

mgebhards@ilfb.org
mwalker@ilfb.org

lolson@ilfb.or

mrhode@ilfb.org
nkraft@ilfb.org


mailto:mrhode@ilfb.org
mailto:mlatham@ilfb.org
mailto:rdeuth@ilfb.org
mailto:gannaway@ilfb.org
mailto:jwalters@ilfb.org
mailto:aderew@ilfb.org
mailto:kknapp@ilfb.org
mailto:jwebb@ilfb.org
mailto:rdeuth@ilfb.org
mailto:kknapp@ilfb.org
mailto:jneuhauser@ilfb.org
mailto:svanfossan@ilfb.org
mailto:mdoherty@ilfb.org
mailto:%20sstroud@ilfb.org
mailto:mgebhards@ilfb.org
mailto:mwalker@ilfb.org
mailto:lolson@ilfb.org
mailto:mrhode@ilfb.org
mailto:mefricke@ilfb.org

Consumer Outreach
ACTION TEAM

Corn Grant

County Committee/lssue
Team Development

County Farm Bureau
Assistance

County FB ABC
Forms/Lease Agreements

County FB Group
Medical Reimbursement

County FB Membership
Drive/Planning
Assistance

County FB Training
Programs (Customized)

County Manager

Advisory Committee
County Manager
Assistance

County Manager Benefits
(handbooks/questions)

UPDATED 2/15/17

Kevin Daugherty, Education Director
Linda Olson, Consumer Communication Specialist

Peggy Romba, Program Manager
Melissa Kennedy, Administrative Assistant

Adam Nielsen, Director of National Legislation & Policy Development
Andrew Larson, Administrative Assistant

Your Regional Manager

Dan Schlipmann, Field Support Manager
Melissa Kennedy, Administrative Assistant

Dan Schlipmann, Field Support Manager
Melissa Kennedy, Administrative Assistant

Renee Deuth, Membership & Program Manager

Steve Gannaway, Training and Development Director
Julie Walters, Senior Training & Development Coordinator
Amanda DeRew, Associate Training & Development Coordinator

Mike Hodge, CAE, Executive Director of MSPR Division
Stacy Schiltz, Administrative Assistant

Your Regional Manager

Dan Schlipmann, Field Support Manager
Melissa Kennedy, Administrative Assistant

309-557-3334
309-557-2257

309-557-2007
309-557-2922

309-557-3152
309-557-3984

309-557-2166
309-557-2922

309-557-2166
309-557-2922

309-557-2024

309-557-3943
309-557-2140
309-557-2207

309-557-2219

309-557-2166
309-557-2922

kdaugherty@ilfb.org
lolson@ilfb.or

promba@ilfb.org
mkennedy@ilfb.org

anielsen@ilfb.org

alarson@ilfb.or

dschlipmann@ilfb.org
mkennedy@ilfb.org

dschlipmann@ilfb.org
mkennedy@ilfb.org

rdeuth@ilfb.org

gannaway@ilfb.org

jwalters@ilfb.org
aderew@ilfb.org

mhodge@ilfb.org
sschiltz@ilfb.org

dschlipmann@ilfb.org
mkennedy@ilfb.org



mailto:kdaugherty@ilfb.org
mailto:lolson@ilfb.org
mailto:promba@ilfb.org
mailto:mkennedy@ilfb.org
mailto:lhobart@ilfb.org
mailto:alarson@ilfb.org
mailto:dpatton@ilfb.org
mailto:mkennedy@ilfb.org
mailto:dpatton@ilfb.org
mailto:mkennedy@ilfb.org
mailto:rdeuth@ilfb.org
mailto:gannaway@ilfb.org
mailto:jwalters@ilfb.org
mailto:aderew@ilfb.org
mailto:mfrels@ilfb.org
mailto:sschiltz@ilfb.org
mailto:dpatton@ilfb.org
mailto:mkennedy@ilfb.org

County Manager
Continuing Education
Tracking System

County Manager
Regional Meetings

County Manager
Trainees

County Manager
Training

County Officer/
Committee Lists

County Operational
Procedural Manual

County Presidents
Conference

County/State Staff
Exchange

Crop Insurance Programs

Cultivating Master
Farmers Program

UPDATED 2/15/17

Steve Gannaway, Training and Development Director
Julie Walters, Senior Training & Development Coordinator
Amanda DeRew, Associate Training & Development Coordinator

Your Regional Manager

Dan Schlipmann, Field Support Manager
Melissa Kennedy, Administrative Assistant

Steve Gannaway, Training and Development Director
Julie Walters, Senior Training & Development Coordinator
Amanda DeRew, Associate Training & Development Coordinator

Julie South, Manager iMIS Database

Dan Schlipmann, Field Operations Manager

Steve Gannaway, Training and Development Director
Julie Walters, Senior Training & Development Coordinator
Amanda DeRew, Associate Training & Development Coordinator

Steve Gannaway, Training and Development Director
Julie Walters, Senior Training & Development Coordinator
Amanda DeRew, Associate Training & Development Coordinator

Adam Nielsen, Director of National Legislation & Policy Develompent
Andrew Larson, Administrative Assistant

Renee Deuth, Membership & Program Manager

309-557-3943
309-557-2140
309-557-2207

309-557-2166
309-557-2922

309-557-3943
309-557-2140
309-557-2207

309-557-3819

309-557-2166

309-557-3943
309-557-2140
309-557-2207

309-557-3943
309-557-2140
309-557-2207

309-557-3152
309-557-3984

309-557-2024

gannaway@ilfb.org

jwalters@ilfb.org
aderew@ilfb.or

dschlipmann@ilfb.org
mkennedy@ilfb.org

gannaway@ilfb.org

jwalters@ilfb.org
aderew@ilfb.org

jsouth@ilfb.org

dschlipmann@ilfb.org

gannaway@ilfb.org

jwalters@ilfb.org
aderew@ilfb.or

gannaway@ilfb.org

jwalters@ilfb.org
aderew@ilfb.org

anielsen@ilfh.org

alarson@ilfb.or

rdeuth@ilfb.or


mailto:gannaway@ilfb.org
mailto:jwalters@ilfb.org
mailto:aderew@ilfb.org
mailto:dpatton@ilfb.org
mailto:mkennedy@ilfb.org
mailto:gannaway@ilfb.org
mailto:jwalters@ilfb.org
mailto:aderew@ilfb.org
mailto:dschlipmann@ilfb.org
mailto:gannaway@ilfb.org
mailto:jwalters@ilfb.org
mailto:aderew@ilfb.org
mailto:gannaway@ilfb.org
mailto:jwalters@ilfb.org
mailto:aderew@ilfb.org
mailto:%20alarson@ilfb.org
mailto:rdeuth@ilfb.org

PROGRAM
Displays & Display
Loan System

Division Fiscal
Management

Drainage

Dynamic Director
(County Programs or at
1AA Building)

Education

Employee Benefits and
Welfare Administration
Committee

Energy

Environmental Issues

Equine

UPDATED 2/15/17

CONTACTS
Nancy Kraft, Business Manager & Media Buyer

Mike Hodge, CAE, Executive Director of MSPR Division
Stacy Schiltz, Administrative Assistant

Kevin Rund, Senior Director of Local Government
Jenny Harrison, Administrative Assistant

Steve Gannaway, Training and Development Director
Julie Walters, Senior Training & Development Coordinator
Amanda DeRew, Associate Training & Development Coordinator

Kevin Semlow, Director of State Legislation
Angela Rodriguez, Administrative Assistant

Mike Hodge, CAE, Executive Director of MSPR Division
Stacy Schiltz, Administrative Assistant

Rae F. Payne, Senior Director of Business & Regulatory Affairs
Jenny Harrison, Administrative Assistant

Lauren Lurkins, Director of Natural & Environmental Resources
Lindsey Ramsey, Associate Director of Natural & Environmental
Resources

Brenda Matherly, Assistant Director of Local Government
Jenny Harrison, Administrative Assistant

PHONE
309-557-2353

309-557-2219

309-557-3274
309-557-3207

309-557-3943
309-557-2140
309-557-2207

309-557-2308
309-557-3554

309-557-2219

309-557-3276
309-557-3207

309-557-3153
309-557-3279

309-557-3151
309-557-3207

EMAIL
nkraft@ilfb.org

mhodge@ilfh.org
sschiltz@ilfb.org

krund@ilfh.org
jharrison@ilfb.org

gannaway@ilfb.org

jwalters@ilfh.org
aderew@ilfb.or

ksemlow@ilfb.org
arodriquez@ilfb.org

mhodge@ilfh.org
sschiltz@ilfb.org

rpayne@ilfb.org
jharrison@ilfb.org

llurkins@ilfb.or
Iramsey@ilfb.or

bmatherly@ilfb.org
jharrison@ilfb.org



mailto:nkraft@ilfb.org
mailto:mfrels@ilfb.org
mailto:sschiltz@ilfb.org
mailto:krund@ilfb.org
mailto:jharrison@ilfb.org
mailto:gannaway@ilfb.org
mailto:jwalters@ilfb.org
mailto:aderew@ilfb.org
mailto:ksemlow@ilfb.org
mailto:arodriguez@ilfb.org
mailto:mfrels@ilfb.org
mailto:sschiltz@ilfb.org
mailto:rpayne@ilfb.org
mailto:jharrison@ilfb.org
mailto:llurkins@ilfb.org
mailto:lramsey@ilfb.org
mailto:bmatherly@ilfb.org
mailto:jharrison@ilfb.org

Ethanol

Eye Care

Farm Bureau
Certified Manager

Farm Credit

Farm Programs

Farm Progress Show

Farm Safety
Material Orders

Farm Safety Programs

& CFB Assistance

FarmWeek

Address/Subscription

Changes

FarmWeek/FarmWeekNow.com

Classifieds

UPDATED 2/15/17

Mike Doherty, Senior Economist & Policy Analyst
Sarah Stroud, Administrative Assistant

Melissa Rhode, CAE, Marketing Director
Myrna Latham, Administrative Assistant

Steve Gannaway, Training and Development Director
Julie Walters, Senior Training & Development Coordinator
Amanda DeRew, Associate Training & Development Coordinator

Rae F. Payne, Senior Director of Business & Regulatory Affairs
Jenny Harrison, Administrative Assistant

Adam Nielsen, Director of National Legislation & Policy Development
Tamara Nelsen, Senior Director of Commodities
Andrew Larson, Administrative Assistant

Melissa Rhode, CAE, Marketing Director
Nancy Kraft, Business Manager & Media Buyer

Peggy Romba, Program Manager
Melissa Kennedy, Administrative Assistant

Peggy Romba, Program Manager
Melissa Kennedy, Administrative Assistant

Margie Fraley, Administrative Assistant

Julie Pence, Advertising Call Center Rep

309-557-3268
309-557-3343

309-557-2535

309-557-3943
309-557-2140
309-557-2207

309-557-3276
309-557-3207

309-557-3152
309-557-3112
309-557-3984

309-557-2535
309-557-2353

309-557-2007
309-557-2922

309-557-2007
309-557-2922

309-557-2238

800-998-6090

mdoherty@ilfb.org
sstroud@ilfb.org

mrhode@ilfb.org
mlatham@ilfb.org

gannaway@ilfb.org

jwalters@ilfb.org
aderew@ilfb.org

rpayne@ilfb.or
jharrison@ilfb.org

anielsen@ilfb.org
tnelsen@ilfb.org

alarson@ilfb.or

mrhode@ilfb.org
nkraft@ilfb.org

promba@ilfb.org
mkennedy@ilfb.org

promba@ilfb.org
mkennedy@ilfb.org

mfraley@ilfb.org

jpence@ilfb.org


mailto:mdoherty@ilfb.org
mailto:%20sstroud@ilfb.org
mailto:mrhode@ilfb.org
mailto:mlatham@ilfb.org
mailto:gannaway@ilfb.org
mailto:jwalters@ilfb.org
mailto:aderew@ilfb.org
mailto:rpayne@ilfb.org
mailto:jharrison@ilfb.org
mailto:anielsen@ilfb.org
mailto:tnelsen@ilfb.org
mailto:alarson@ilfb.org
mailto:mrhode@ilfb.org
mailto:nkraft@ilfb.org
mailto:promba@ilfb.org
mailto:mkennedy@ilfb.org
mailto:promba@ilfb.org
mailto:mkennedy@ilfb.org
mailto:mfraley@ilfb.org
mailto:jpence@ilfb.org

FarmWeekNow.com
FarmWeek, Partners
Content & Publication

FBACT

FFA Sponsored
Activities

FieldTalk Publication

Food Service
(Retail/Consumer)

Ford Member
Discount Program

Fruits, Vegetables, Herbs

Fundraising Events

Govt. Affairs Leadership
Conference

UPDATED 2/15/17

Jeff Brown, Digital News Manager

Chris Anderson, Editor

Ryan Whitehouse, Associate Director of National Legislation &
Policy Development
Andrew Larson, Administrative Assistant

Jenny Webb, Membership & Program Specialist
Renee Deuth, Membership & Program Manager

Peggy Romba, Program Manager
Melissa Kennedy, Administrative Assistant

Raghela Scavuzzo, Local Foods Program Manager
Ryan Tracy, Director of External Relations
Tamara Nelsen, Senior Director of Commaodities
Charlene Blary, Administrative Assistant

Sarah Stroud, Administrative Assistant

Jenny Harrison, Administrative Assistant

Melissa Rhode, CAE, Marketing Director
Myrna Latham, Administrative Assistant

Raghela Scavuzzo, Local Foods Program Manager
Jim Fraley, Director of Affiliate Management and Livestock Programs
Charlene Blary, Administrative Assistant

Susan Moore, Director
Jessie Denny, Program Manager

Ryan Whitehouse, Associate Director of National Legislation &
Policy Development
Andrew Larson, Administrative Assistant

309-557-2237

309-557-3156

309-557-3929

309-557-3984

309-557-3187
309-557-2024

309-557-2007
309-557-2922

309-557-2155
309-557-3455
309-557-3112
309-557-3619
309-557-3343
309-557-3207

309-557-2535

309-557-2155
309-557-3109
309-557-3619

309-557-2225
309-557-2232

309-557-3929

309-557-3984

jbrown@ilfb.org

fweditor@ilfb.org

rwhitehouse@ilfb.org

alarson@ilfb.or

jwebb@ilfb.org
rdeuth@ilfh.org

promba@ilfb.org
mkennedy@ilfb.org

rscavuzzo@ilfb.org
rtracy@ilfb.org
tnelsen@ilfh.org
cblary@ilfb.org

sstroud@ilfb.org
jharrison@ilfb.org

mrhode@ilfb.org
mlatham@ilfb.org

rscavuzzo@ilfb.org

jfraley@ilfb.or
cblary@ilfb.org

smoore@ilfb.or
jdenny@ilfb.or

rwhitehouse @ilfb.org

alarson@ilfb.or


mailto:jbrown@ilfb.org
mailto:fweditor@ilfb.org
mailto:rwhitehouse@ilfb.org
mailto:alarson@ilfb.org
mailto:jwebb@ilfb.org
mailto:rdeuth@ilfb.org
mailto:promba@ilfb.org
mailto:mkennedy@ilfb.org
mailto:rscavuzzo@ilfb.org
mailto:rtracy@ilfb.org
mailto:white@ilfb.org
mailto:cblary@ilfb.org
mailto:sstroud@ilfb.org
mailto:jharrison@ilfb.org
mailto:mrhode@ilfb.org
mailto:mlatham@ilfb.org
mailto:rscavuzzo@ilfb.org
mailto:jfraley@ilfb.org
mailto:cblary@ilfb.org
mailto:smoore@ilfb.org
mailto:jdenny@ilfb.org
mailto:rwhitehouse@ilfb.org
mailto:alarson@ilfb.org

Grain Handling Issues

Grain Insurance
(Grain Code)

Grainger

Grassroots Engagement

Great Wolf Lodge
Discount

UPDATED 2/15/17

Tamara Nelsen, Senior Director of Commodities
Mike Doherty, Senior Economist
Sarah Stroud, Administrative Assistant

Rae F. Payne, Senior Director of Business & Regulatory Affairs
Jenny Harrison, Administrative Assistant

Melissa Rhode, CAE, Marketing Director
Myrna Latham, Administrative Assistant

Ashley Breen, Political Advocacy & Engagement Coordinator
Jenny Harrison, Administrative Assistant

Melissa Rhode, CAE, Marketing Director
Myrna Latham, Administrative Assistant

309-557-3112
309-557-3268
309-557-3343

309-557-3276
309-557-3207

309-557-2535

309-557-3273
309-557-3207

309-557-2535

tnelsen@ilfb.org
mdoherty@ilfb.org

sstroud@ilfh.org

rpayne@ilfb.or
jharrison@ilfb.org

mrhode@ilfb.org
mlatham@ilfb.org

abreen@ilfb.org
jharrison@ilfb.org

mrhode@ilfb.org
mlatham@ilfb.org



mailto:white@ilfb.org
mailto:mdoherty@ilfb.org
mailto:sstroud@ilfb.org
mailto:rpayne@ilfb.org
mailto:jharrison@ilfb.org
mailto:mrhode@ilfb.org
mailto:mlatham@ilfb.org
mailto:abreen@ilfb.org
mailto:jharrison@ilfb.org
mailto:mrhode@ilfb.org
mailto:mlatham@ilfb.org

PROGRAM
Harvest For All

Hotel Discounts

HR Related
Information Website

Human Resources
and CFB Mgr
Employment - County

IAA Annual Meeting

IAA Foundation

IAA Master Calendar

IFB Board Member
Services and Public
Relations Committee

IFB Distinguished
Service Award

IFB Eagle Award
for Excellence

UPDATED 2/15/17

CONTACTS
Renee Deuth, Membership & Program Manager
Dianne Fleming, Administrative Assistant

Melissa Rhode, CAE, Marketing Director
Myrna Latham, Administrative Assistant

Dan Schlipmann, Field Support Manager
Melissa Kennedy, Administrative Assistant

Your Regional Manager

Mike Hodge, CAE, Executive Director of MSPR Division
Dan Schlipmann, Field Support Manager
Donna Gallivan, Conference & Program Specialist

Susan Moore, Director
Jessie Denny, Program Manager
Virginia Lowery, Administrative Assistant

Stacy Schiltz, Administrative Assistant

Mike Hodge, CAE, Executive Director of MSPR Division
Stacy Schiltz, Administrative Assistant

Stacy Schiltz, Administrative Assistant
Melissa Kennedy, Administrative Assistant

Stacy Schiltz, Administrative Assistant
Melissa Kennedy, Administrative Assistant

PHONE
309-557-2024
309-557-2536

309-557-2535

309-557-2922

309-557-2219
309-557-2166
309-557-3754

309-557-2225
309-557-2232
309-557-2230

309-557-2219

309-557-2219

309-557-2219
309-557-2922

309-557-2219
309-557-2922

EMAIL

rdeuth@ilfb.org
dfleming@ilfb.org

mrhode@ilfb.org
mlatham@ilfb.org

dschlipmann@ilfb.org
mkennedy@ilfb.org

mhodge@ilfh.org
dschlipmann@ilfb.org

dgallivan@ilfb.org

smoore@ilfb.or
jdenny@ilfb.or
vliowery@ilfb.or

sschiltz@ilfb.org

mhodge@ilfb.org
sschiltz@ilfb.org

sschiltz@ilfb.org
mkennedy@ilfb.org

sschiltz@ilfb.org
mkennedy@ilfb.org



mailto:rdeuth@ilfb.org
mailto:dfleming@ilfb.org
mailto:mrhode@ilfb.org
mailto:mlatham@ilfb.org
mailto:dpatton@ilfb.org
mailto:mkennedy@ilfb.org
mailto:mfrels@ilfb.org
mailto:mdale-anderson@ilfb.org
mailto:dgallivan@ilfb.org
mailto:smoore@ilfb.org
mailto:jdenny@ilfb.org
mailto:vlowery@ilfb.org
mailto:sschiltz@ilfb.org
mailto:mfrels@ilfb.org
mailto:sschiltz@ilfb.org
mailto:sschiltz@ilfb.org
mailto:mkennedy@ilfb.org
mailto:sschiltz@ilfb.org
mailto:mkennedy@ilfb.org

IFB Leadership Academy Steve Gannaway, Training and Development Director 309-557-3943 gannaway@ilfb.org

Julie Walters, Senior Training & Development Coordinator 309-557-2140 jwalters@ilfb.org
Amanda DeRew, Associate Training & Development Coordinator 309-557-2207 aderew@ilfb.org
IFB Management Mark Gebhards, Executive Director of Governmental Affairs & 309-557-3729 gebhards@ilfb.org
Team activities Commodities
Mike Hodge, CAE, Executive Director of MSPR Division 309-557-2219 mhodge@ilfb.org
Stacy Schiltz, Administrative Assistant 309-557-2219 sschiltz@ilfb.org
Mary Walker, Administrative Office Services Supervisor 309-557-3271 mwalker@ilfb.org
Illinois Agriculture In Kevin Daugherty, Education Director 309-557-3334 kdaugherty@ilfb.org
The Classroom Programs, Jackie Jones, Education Manager 309-557-3006 jjones@ilfb.org
Summer Ag Institute, Laura Vollmer, Education Specialist 309-557-2136 Ivollmer@ilfb.org
Teacher Training Brad Banning, Education Specialist 309-557-2019 bbanning@ilfb.org
Carol Harms-Garman, Administrative Assistant 309-557-3334 charms-garman@ilfb.org
Illinois Association Jenny Webb, Membership & Program Specialist 309-557-3187 jwebb@ilfb.org
Vocational Agriculture Renee Deuth, Membership & Program Manager 309-557-2024 rdeuth@ilfb.org
Teachers
Illinois Cooperative Jenny Webb, Membership & Program Specialist 309-557-3187 jwebb@ilfb.org
Council Renee Deuth, Membership & Program Manager 309-557-2024 rdeuth@ilfb.org
Ilinois Livestock Tasha Bunting, Assistant Director of Commodities & Livestock 309-557-3109 jfraley@ilfb.or
Development Group Programs
Mark Gebhards, Executive Director of Governmental 309-557-3145 mgebhards@ilfb.org
Affairs & Commodities
Sarah Stroud, Administrative Assistant 309-557-3343 sstroud@ilfb.org
Illinois Milk Producers Tasha Bunting, Assistant Director of Commodities & Livestock Programs 309-557-2993 tbunting@ilfb.org
Association/lllinois Milk Sarah Stroud, Administrative Assistant 309-557-3343 sstroud@ilfb.org
Promotion Board
Illinois PAS Sponsorship Jenny Webb, Membership & Program Specialist 309-557-3187 jwebb@ilfb.org
Renee Deuth, Membership & Program Manager 309-557-2024 rdeuth@ilfb.org

UPDATED 2/15/17


mailto:gannaway@ilfb.org
mailto:jwalters@ilfb.org
mailto:aderew@ilfb.org
mailto:gebhards@ilfb.org
mailto:mfrels@ilfb.org
mailto:sschiltz@ilfb.org
mailto:mwalker@ilfb.org
mailto:kdaugherty@ilfb.org
mailto:jjones@ilfb.org
mailto:lvollmer@ilfb.org
mailto:bbanning@ilfb.org
mailto:bbanning@ilfb.org
mailto:dmielneczek@ilfb.org
mailto:jwebb@ilfb.org
mailto:rdeuth@ilfb.org
mailto:jwebb@ilfb.org
mailto:rdeuth@ilfb.org
mailto:jfraley@ilfb.org
mailto:mgebhards@ilfb.org
mailto:sstroud@ilfb.org
mailto:tbunting@ilfb.org
mailto:sstroud@ilfb.org
mailto:jwebb@ilfb.org
mailto:rdeuth@ilfb.org

Illinois Specialty
Growers Assn.

International Trade/
Trade Disputes

Irrigation

Labor Issues

Land Use

Landfills

Leadership Development
ACTION TEAM

Livestock Issues

Lobbyist Registration &
Reporting (State)

UPDATED 2/15/17

Jim Fraley, Director of Affiliate Management and Livestock Programs
Charlene Blary, Administrative Assistant

Tamara Nelsen, Senior Director of Commodities
Sarah Stroud, Administrative Assistant

Lauren Lurkins, Director of Natural & Environmental Resources
Lindsey Ramsey, Associate Director of Natural &

Environmental Resources
Jim Fraley, Director of Affiliate Management and Livestock Programs
Charlene Blary, Administrative Assistant
Mary Walker, Administrative Office Services Supervisor

Adam Nielsen, Director of National Legislation & Policy Development
Jim Fraley, Director of Affiliate Management and Livestock Programs
Charlene Blary, Administrative Assistant
Andrew Larson, Administrative Assistant

Kevin Rund, Senior Director of Local Government
Jenny Harrison, Administrative Assistant

Lauren Lurkins, Director of Natural & Environmental Resources

Lindsey Ramsey, Associate Director of Natural &
Environmental Resources

Mary Walker, Administrative Office Services Supervisor

Steve Gannaway, Training and Development Director
Julie Walters, Senior Training & Development Coordinator
Amanda DeRew, Associate Training & Development Coordinator

Jim Fraley, Director of Affiliate Management and Livestock Programs

Tasha Bunting, Assistant Director of Commodities & Livestock Programs

Sarah Stroud, Administrative Assistant

Rae F. Payne, Senior Director of Business & Regulatory Affairs
Jenny Harrison, Administrative Assistant

309-557-3109
309-557-3619

309-557-3112
309-557-3343

309-557-3153
309-557-3279

309-557-3109
309-557-3619
309-557-3271

309-557-3152
309-557-3019
309-557-3619
309-557-3984

309-557-3274
309-557-3207

309-557-3153
309-557-3279

309-557-3217

309-557-3943
309-557-2140
309-557-2207

309-557-3109
309-557-2993
309-557-3343

309-557-3276
309-557-3207

jfraley@ilfb.or

cblary@ilfb.org

tnelsen@ilfb.org
sstroud@ilfb.org

llurkins@ilfb.or
Iramsey@ilfb.or

jfraley@ilfb.or

chlary@ilfb.or
mwalker@ilfb.org

anielsen@ilfb.org
jfraley@ilfb.org
cblary@ilfb.org

alarson@ilfb.or

krund@ilfb.or
jharrison@ilfb.org

llurkins@ilfb.or
Iramsey@ilfb.or

mwalker@ilfb.org

gannaway@ilfb.org

jwalters@ilfb.org
aderew@ilfb.or

jfraley@ilfb.org
tbunting@ilfb.org

sstroud @ilfb.or

rpayne@ilfb.org
jharrison@ilfb.org



mailto:krund@ilfb.org
mailto:jharrison@ilfb.org
mailto:llurkins@ilfb.org
mailto:lramsey@ilfb.org
mailto:mwalker@ilfb.org
mailto:gannaway@ilfb.org
mailto:jwalters@ilfb.org
mailto:aderew@ilfb.org
mailto:jfraley@ilfb.org
mailto:tbunting@ilfb.org
mailto:sstroud@ilfb.org
mailto:rpayne@ilfb.org
mailto:jharrison@ilfb.org
mailto:jfraley@ilfb.org
mailto:cblary@ilfb.org
mailto:white@ilfb.org
mailto:sstroud@ilfb.org
mailto:llurkins@ilfb.org
mailto:lramsey@ilfb.org
mailto:jfraley@ilfb.org
mailto:cblary@ilfb.org
mailto:mwalker@ilfb.org
mailto:anielsen@ilfb.org
mailto:jfraley@ilfb.org
mailto:cblary@ilfb.org
mailto:alarson@ilfb.org

Local Government

Locally Grown
Food Marketing

Logo Wear

Manager Membership
Incentive Program

Manager Resource
Center Website

Manager Trainee
Orientation

Managers to
Washington DC

MAPS

Market Education
for Farmers

Media Relations and
Media Skills Training

Member Involvement
Assistance

UPDATED 2/15/17

Kevin Rund, Senior Director of Local Government
Brenda Matherly, Assistant Director of Local Government

Kirby Wagner, Assistant Director of Transportation & Local Government

Jenny Harrison, Administrative Assistant

Raghela Scavuzzo, Local Foods Program Manager
Charlene Blary, Administrative Assistant

Melissa Rhode, CAE, Marketing Director
Myrna Latham, Administrative Assistant

Renee Deuth, Membership & Program Manager

Dan Schlipmann, Field Support Manager
Melissa Kennedy, Administrative Assistant

Steve Gannaway, Training and Development Director
Julie Walters, Senior Training & Development Coordinator
Amanda DeRew, Associate Training & Development Coordinator

Adam Nielsen, Director of National Legislation & Policy Development
Andrew Larson, Administrative Assistant

Melissa Kennedy, Administrative Assistant

Tamara Nelsen, Senior Director of Commodities
Raghela Scavuzzo, Local Foods Program Manager
Charlene Blary, Administrative Assistant

Sarah Stroud, Administrative Assistant

Rachel Torbert, Media Relations Manager

Peggy Romba, Program Manager

309-557-3274
309-557-3051
309-557-3662
309-557-3207

309-557-2155
309-557-3619

309-557-2535

309-557-2024

309-557-2166
309-557-2922

309-557-3943
309-557-2140
309-557-2207

309-557-3152
309-557-3984

309-557-2922

309-557-3112
309-557-2155
309-557-3619
309-557-3619

309-557-2083

309-557-2007

krund@ilfh.or
bmatherly@ilfb.org
kwagner@ilfb.org
jharrison@ilfh.org

rscavuzzo@ilfb.org

cblary@ilfb.org

mrhode@ilfb.org
mlatham@ilfb.org

rdeuth@ilfb.org

dschlipmann@ilfb.org
mkennedy@ilfb.org

gannaway@ilfb.org

jwalters@ilfb.org
aderew@ilfb.org

anielsen@ilfb.org

alarson@ilfb.or

mkennedy@ilfb.org

tnelsen@ilfh.org

rscavuzzo@ilfb.org

cblary@ilfb.org
sstroud@ilfh.org

rtorbert@ilfb.org

promba@ilfb.org


mailto:krund@ilfb.org
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mailto:kwagner@ilfb.org
mailto:jharrison@ilfb.org
mailto:rscavuzzo@ilfb.org
mailto:cblary@ilfb.org
mailto:mrhode@ilfb.org
mailto:mlatham@ilfb.org
mailto:rdeuth@ilfb.org
mailto:dpatton@ilfb.org
mailto:mkennedy@ilfb.org
mailto:gannaway@ilfb.org
mailto:jwalters@ilfb.org
mailto:aderew@ilfb.org
mailto:anielsen@ilfb.org
mailto:alarson@ilfb.org
mailto:mkennedy@ilfb.org
mailto:tnelsen@ilfb.org
mailto:rscavuzzo@ilfb.org
mailto:cblary@ilfb.org
mailto:sstroud@ilfb.org
mailto:rtorbert@ilfb.org
mailto:promba@ilfb.org

Membership
Application

Membership Promotion
ACTION TEAM

Membership Training,
Quota & Website
Information

MSPR Division
(Administration)

National Legislative
Issues

Natural Resource Issues

News & Communications
Administration

News Media Inquiries

Notices-1AA Employees
(births/deaths,
promotions/new hires)

Organic Food Issues

UPDATED 2/15/17

Renee Deuth, Membership & Program Manager

Renee Deuth, Membership & Program Manager
Jenny Webb, Membership & Program Specialist

Renee Deuth, Membership & Program Manager

Mike Hodge, CAE, Executive Director of MSPR Division
Stacy Schiltz, Administrative Assistant

Adam Nielsen, Director of National Legislation &

Policy Development

Ryan Whitehouse, Associate Director of National Legislation &
Policy Development

Andrew Larson, Administrative Assistant

Lauren Lurkins, Director of Natural & Environmental Resources

Lindsey Ramsey, Associate Director of Natural &
Environmental Resources

Mary Walker, Administrative Office Services Supervisor

Mike Orso, Director of News & Communications

Rachel Torbert, Media Relations Manager

Melissa Kennedy, Administrative Assistant

Raghela Scavuzzo, Local Foods Program Manager
Tamara Nelsen, Senior Director of Commaodities
Charlene Blary, Administrative Assistant

309-557-2024

309-557-2535
309-557-3187

309-557-2024

309-557-2219

309-557-3152

309-557-3929

309-557-3984

309-557-3153
309-557-3279

309-557-3271
309-557-2236

309-557-2083

309-557-2922

309-557-2155
309-557-3112
309-557-3619

rdeuth@ilfb.org

mrhode@ilfb.org
jwebb@ilfb.org

rdeuth@ilfb.org

mhodge@ilfb.org
sschiltz@ilfb.org

anielsen@ilfb.org

rwhitehouse@ilfb.org

alarson@ilfb.or

llurkins@ilfb.or
Iramsey@ilfb.or

mwalker@ilfb.org
morso@ilfb.org

rtorbert@ilfb.org

mkennedy@ilfb.org

rscavuzzo@ilfb.org

tnelsen@ilfb.or
cblary@ilfb.or



mailto:rdeuth@ilfb.org
mailto:mrhode@ilfb.org
mailto:jwebb@ilfb.org
mailto:rdeuth@ilfb.org
mailto:mfrels@ilfb.org
mailto:sschiltz@ilfb.org
mailto:anielsen@ilfb.org
mailto:rwhitehouse@ilfb.org
mailto:alarson@ilfb.org
mailto:llurkins@ilfb.org
mailto:lramsey@ilfb.org
mailto:mwalker@ilfb.org
mailto:morso@ilfb.org
mailto:rtorbert@ilfb.org
mailto:mkennedy@ilfb.org
mailto:rscavuzzo@ilfb.org
mailto:tnelsen@ilfb.org
mailto:jharrison@ilfb.org

PROGRAM
Peace of Mind Alert
Member Benefit Program

PEARS Program

Pesticide Issues

Photographic
Services

Polaris
Member Benefit Program

Policy Development Process

Political Advocacy

Political Campaigns

UPDATED 2/15/17

CONTACTS
Melissa Rhode, CAE, Marketing Director
Myrna Latham, Administrative Assistant

Peggy Romba, Program Manager
Melissa Kennedy, Administrative Assistant

Lauren Lurkins, Director of Natural & Environmental Resources

Lindsey Ramsey, Associate Director of Natural &
Environmental Resources

Mary Walker, Administrative Office Services Supervisor

Cyndi Wiggs, Photographic Services Manager
Catrina Rawson, Staff Photographer
Dawn Heggie, Administrative Assistant

Melissa Rhode, CAE, Marketing Director
Myrna Latham, Administrative Assistant

Adam Nielsen, Director of National Legislation &
Policy Development
Ryan Whitehouse, Associate Director of National Legislation
& Policy Development
Mary Walker, Administrative Office Services Supervisor
Angela Rodriguez, Administrative Assistant

Ashley Breen, Political Advocacy & Engagement Coordinator
Jenny Harrison, Administrative Assistant
Angela Rodriguez, Administrative Assistant

Kevin Semlow, Director of State Legislation
Angela Rodriguez, Administrative Assistant

PHONE
309-557-2535
309-557-2535

309-557-2007
309-557-2922

309-557-3153
309-557-3279

309-557-3271

309-557-2459
309-557-2820
309-557-2293

309-557-2535
309-557-2535

309-557-3152
309-557-3929

309-557-3271
309-557-3554

309-557-3273
309-557-3207
309-557-3554

309-557-2308
309-557-3554

EMAIL

mrhode@ilfb.org
mlatham@ilfb.org

promba@ilfb.org
mkennedy@ilfb.org

llurkins@ilfb.or
Iramsey@ilfb.or

mwalker@ilfb.org

cwiggs@ilfb.org

crawson@ilfb.org
dheggie@ilfb.or

mrhode@ilfb.org
mlatham@ilfb.org

anielsen@ilfb.org

rwhitehouse@ilfb.org

mwalker@ilfb.org
arodriguez@ilfb.org

abreen@ilfb.org

jharrison@ilfb.org
arodriguez@ilfb.org

ksemlow@ilfb.org
arodriguez@ilfb.org



mailto:mrhode@ilfb.org
mailto:mlatham@ilfb.org
mailto:promba@ilfb.org
mailto:mkennedy@ilfb.org
mailto:llurkins@ilfb.org
mailto:lramsey@ilfb.org
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mailto:cwiggs@ilfb.org
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mailto:dheggie@ilfb.org
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mailto:mlatham@ilfb.org
mailto:anielsen@ilfb.org
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mailto:mwalker@ilfb.org
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mailto:ksemlow@ilfb.org
mailto:arodriguez@ilfb.org

Political Education

Political Information
Network

Prescription
Member Benefit Program

Prime Timers

Priority Issue Tours

Property
Assessments

Public Utilities

Quality of Life
ACTION TEAM

Recycling

Region 1 Manager

UPDATED 2/15/17

Kevin Semlow, Director of State Legislation
Angela Rodriguez, Administrative Assistant

Vince Sampson, Director of Information Management
Angela Rodriguez, Administrative Assistant
Andrew Larson, Administrative Assistant

Melissa Rhode, CAE, Marketing Director
Myrna Latham, Administrative Assistant

Peggy Romba, Program Manager
Melissa Kennedy, Administrative Assistant

Mark Gebhards, Executive Director of Governmental Affairs &
Commaodities
Mary Walker, Administrative Office Services Supervisor

Brenda Matherly, Assistant Director of Local Government
Rae F. Payne, Senior Director of Business & Regulatory Affairs
Jenny Harrison, Administrative Assistant

Rae F. Payne, Senior Director of Business & Regulatory Affairs
Jenny Harrison, Administrative Assistant

Peggy Romba, Program Manager

Lauren Lurkins, Director of Natural & Environmental Resources

Lindsey Ramsey, Associate Director of Natural &
Environmental Resources

Mary Walker, Administrative Office Services Supervisor

Brian Puetz, Region 1 Manager
Stacy Schiltz, Administrative Assistant

309-557-2308
309-557-3554

309-557-2551
309-557-3554
309-557-3984

309-557-2535

309-557-2007
309-557-2922

309-557-3145

309-557-3271

309-557-3151
309-557-3276
309-557-3207

309-557-3276
309-557-3207

309-557-2007

309-557-3153
309-557-3279

309-557-3271

309-243-2281
309-557-2219

ksemlow@ilfb.org
arodriguez@ilfb.org

sampson@ilfb.org
arodriguez@ilfb.org
alarson@ilfb.or

mrhode@ilfb.org
mlatham@ilfb.org

promba@ilfb.org
mkennedy@ilfb.org

mgebhards@ilfb.org

mwalker@ilfb.org

bmatherly@ilfb.org
rpayne@ilfb.or
jharrison@ilfb.org

rpayne@ilfb.or
jharrison@ilfb.org

promba@ilfb.org

llurkins@ilfb.or
Iramsey@ilfb.or

mwalker@ilfb.org

bpuetz@ilfb.or
sschiltz@ilfh.org


mailto:ksemlow@ilfb.org
mailto:arodriguez@ilfb.org
mailto:sampson@ilfb.org
mailto:arodriguez@ilfb.org
mailto:alarson@ilfb.org
mailto:mrhode@ilfb.org
mailto:mlatham@ilfb.org
mailto:promba@ilfb.org
mailto:mkennedy@ilfb.org
mailto:bmatherly@ilfb.org
mailto:rpayne@ilfb.org
mailto:jharrison@ilfb.org
mailto:rpayne@ilfb.org
mailto:jharrison@ilfb.org
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mailto:lramsey@ilfb.org
mailto:mwalker@ilfb.org
mailto:i.ilfarmbureau@mchsil.com
mailto:sschiltz@ilfb.org

Region 2 Manager

Region 3 Manager

Region 4 Manager

Regional Advertising
Committees

Regional Affiliated
Company Relations

Regional Membership
Activities

Regional Program
Committees

Regulatory Affairs

Renewable Fuels

Research and
Policy Analysis

Retention Quota Program

RFD Radio Network

UPDATED 2/15/17

Ryan Ford, Region 2 Manager
Stacy Schiltz, Administrative Assistant

Dee Dee Gellerman, Region 3 Manager
Stacy Schiltz, Administrative Assistant

Paul Schuette, CAE, Region 4 Manager
Stacy Schiltz, Administrative Assistant

Sabrina Burkiewicz, Promotion Manager

Your Regional Manager

Your Regional Manager

Your Regional Manager

Rae F. Payne, Senior Director of Business & Regulatory Affairs
Jenny Harrison, Administrative Assistant

Mike Doherty, Senior Economist & Policy Analyst
Sarah Stroud, Administrative Assistant

Mike Doherty, Senior Economist & Policy Analyst
Sarah Stroud, Administrative Assistant

Renee Deuth, Membership & Program Manager

Rita Frazer, Director of Network & Audio Services

618-830-5445
309-557-2219

217-632-4326
309-557-2219

618-244-1531
309-557-2219

309-557-3159

309-557-3276
309-557-3207

309-557-3268
309-557-3343

309-557-3268
309-557-3343

309-557-2024

309-557-2234

rford@ilfb.or
sschiltz@ilfb.org

dgellerman@ilfb.org

sschiltz@ilfb.org

pschuette@ilfb.org
sschiltz@ilfb.org

sburkiewicz@ilfb.org

rpayne@ilfb.or
jharrison@ilfb.org

mdoherty@ilfb.org
sstroud@ilfh.org

mdoherty@ilfb.org
sstroud@ilfb.org

rdeuth@ilfb.org

rfrazer@ilfb.or


mailto:rford@ilfb.org
mailto:sschiltz@ilfb.org
mailto:dgellerman@ilfb.org
mailto:sschiltz@ilfb.org
mailto:pschuettefb@att.net
mailto:sschiltz@ilfb.org
mailto:ssimms@ilfb.org
mailto:rpayne@ilfb.org
mailto:jharrison@ilfb.org
mailto:mdoherty@ilfb.org
mailto:sstroud@ilfb.org
mailto:mdoherty@ilfb.org
mailto:sstroud@ilfb.org
mailto:rdeuth@ilfb.org
mailto:rfrazer@ilfb.org

Risk Management
Programs

Rural Development

Rural Health

Rural IL Medical Student
Assistance Program

Rural Nurse Practitioner
Scholarship Program

UPDATED 2/15/17

Mike Doherty, Senior Economist
Sarah Stroud, Administrative Assistant

Brenda Matherly, Assistant Director of Local Government

Jim Fraley, Director of Affiliate Management and Livestock Programs
Raghela Scavuzzo, Local Foods Program Manager

Charlene Blary, Administrative Assistant

Jenny Harrison, Administrative Assistant

Brenda Matherly, Assistant Director of Local Government
Jenny Harrison, Administrative Assistant

Peggy Romba, Program Manager
Donna Gallivan, Conference & Program Specialist

Peggy Romba, Program Manager
Donna Gallivan, Conference & Program Specialist

309-557-3268
309-557-3343

309-557-3151
309-557-3109
309-557-2155
309-557-3619
309-557-3207

309-557-3151
309-557-3207

309-557-2007
309-557-3754

309-557-2007
309-557-3754

mdoherty@ilfb.org
sstroud@ilfb.org

bmatherly@ilfb.org
ifraley@ilfb.or
rscavuzzo@ilfb.org

cblary@ilfb.org
jharrison@ilfb.org

bmatherly@ilfb.org
jharrison@ilfb.org

promba@ilfb.org
daallivan@ilfb.org

promba@ilfb.org
doallivan@ilfb.org
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PROGRAM
Sherwin-Williams
Discount

Soil Conservation

Speaker Requests

Speakers Directory

Special Districts

Specialty Crops

State Finance Issues

State Legislative Issues
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CONTACTS
Melissa Rhode, CAE, Marketing Director
Myrna Latham, Administrative Assistant

Lauren Lurkins, Director of Natural & Environmental Resources
Lindsey Ramsey, Associate Director of Natural & Environmental
Resources

Sarah Stroud, Administrative Assistant

Steve Gannaway, Training and Development Director
Julie Walters, Senior Training & Development Coordinator
Amanda DeRew, Associate Training & Development Coordinator

Steve Gannaway, Training and Development Director
Julie Walters, Senior Training & Development Coordinator
Amanda DeRew, Associate Training & Development Coordinator

Brenda Matherly, Assistant Director of Local Government
Jenny Harrison, Administrative Assistant

Jim Fraley, Director of Affiliate Management and Livestock Programs
Raghela Scavuzzo, Local Foods Program Manager
Charlene Blary, Administrative Assistant

Kevin Semlow, Director of State Legislation

Rae F. Payne, Senior Director of Business & Regulatory Affairs
Angela Rodriguez, Administrative Assistant

Jenny Harrison, Administrative Assistant

Kevin Semlow, Director of State Legislation

Bill Bodine, Associate Director of State Legislation
Russell Orrill, Assistant Director of State Legislation
Angela Rodriguez, Administrative Assistant

PHONE
309-557-2535

309-557-3153
309-557-3279

309-557-33439

309-557-3943
309-557-2140
309-557-2207

309-557-3943
309-557-2140
309-557-2207

309-557-3151
309-557-3207

309-557-3109
309-557-2155
309-557-3619

309-557-2308
309-557-3276
309-557-3554
309-557-3207

309-557-2308
309-557-3272
309-557-3275
309-557-3554

EMAIL

mrhode@ilfb.org
mlatham@ilfb.org

llurkins@ilfb.or
Iramsey@ilfb.or

sstroud@ilfb.org

gannaway@ilfb.org
jwalters@ilfb.org

aderew@ilfb.or

gannaway@ilfb.org

jwalters@ilfb.org
aderew@ilfb.or

bmatherly@ilfb.org
jharrison@ilfb.org

jfraley@ilfb.or
rscavuzzo@ilfb.org

cblary@ilfb.or

ksemlow@ilfb.org

rpayne@ilfb.org
arodriguez@ilfb.org
jharrison@ilfb.org

ksemlow@ilfb.org
bbodine@ilfb.or

rorrill@ilfh.org
arodriguez@ilfb.org
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Strategic Planning Sessions  Steve Gannaway, Training and Development Director 309-557-3943 gannaway@ilfb.org

Julie Walters, Senior Training & Development Coordinator 309-557-2140 jwalters@ilfb.org
Amanda DeRew, Associate Training & Development Coordinator 309-557-2207 aderew@ilfb.org
Structure Of Ag Tamara Nelsen, Senior Director of Commodities 309-557-3112 tnelsen@ilfb.org
Sarah Stroud, Administrative Assistant 309-557-3343 sstroud@ilfb.org
Supervision of all Mike Hodge, CAE, Executive Director of MSPR Division 309-557-2219 mhodge@ilfb.org
MSPR departments Stacy Schiltz, Administrative Assistant sschiltz@ilfb.org
Supervision of Field Mike Hodge, CAE, Executive Director of MSPR Division 309-557-2219 mhodge@ilfb.org
Operations (includes Stacy Schiltz, Administrative Assistant sschiltz@ilfb.org
IAA/CFB Mgr Program)
Supervision of Regional Mike Hodge, CAE, Executive Director of MSPR Division 309-557-2219 mhodge@ilfb.org
Manager Program Stacy Schiltz, Administrative Assistant sschiltz@ilfb.org
SWAT Adam Nielsen, Director of National Legislation & 309-557-3152 anielsen@ilfb.org
Policy Development
Ryan Whitehouse, Associate Director of National Legislation 309-557-3929 rwhitehouse@ilfb.org
& Policy Development
Jenny Harrison, Administrative Assistant 309-557-3207 jharrison@ilfb.org
Tax and Finance Issues Rae F. Payne Senior Director of Business & Regulatory Affairs 309-557-3276 rpayne@ilfb.or
Kevin Semlow, Director of State Legislation 309-557-2308 ksemlow@ilfb.org
Jenny Harrison, Administrative Assistant 309-557-3207 jharrison@ilfb.org
Angela Rodriguez, Administrative Assistant 309-557-3554 arodriguez@ilfb.org
Theme Park Member Melissa Rhode, CAE, Marketing Director 309-557-2535 mrhode@ilfb.org
Discount Tickets Program Myrna Latham, Administrative Assistant 309-557-2535 mlatham@ilfb.org
Transportation Kevin Rund, Senior Director of Local Government 309-557-3274 krund@ilfb.or
Kirby Wagner, Assistant Director of Transportation & Local Government 309-557-3662 kwagner@ilfb.org
Jenny Harrison, Administrative Assistant 309-557-3207 jharrison@ilfb.org
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Urban Legislator
Relations - Adopt A
Legislator®

Value-Added Alliances

Volunteer Membership
Drives & Recognition

Waste Management

Water Quality

Water Quantity

Wetlands

Who's Who in the Illinois
Farm Bureau Family of
Companies
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Christina Nourie, Northeast Legislative Coordinator
Angela Rodriguez, Administrative Assistant

Tamara Nelsen, Senior Director of Commodities
Mike Doherty, Senior Economist & Policy Analyst
Sarah Stroud, Administrative Assistant

Renee Deuth, Membership & Program Manager

Lauren Lurkins, Director of Natural & Environmental Resources
Lindsey Ramsey, Associate Director of Natural &
Environmental Resources

Tasha Bunting, Assistant Director of Commodities & Livestock Programs

Mary Walker, Administrative Office Services Supervisor
Sarah Stroud, Administrative Assistant

Lauren Lurkins, Director of Natural & Environmental Resources

Lindsey Ramsey, Associate Director of Natural &
Environmental Resources

Mary Walker, Administrative Office Services Supervisor

Lauren Lurkins, Director of Natural & Environmental Resources

Lindsey Ramsey, Associate Director of Natural &
Environmental Resources

Mary Walker, Administrative Office Services Supervisor

Lauren Lurkins, Director of Natural & Environmental Resources

Lindsey Ramsey, Associate Director of Natural &
Environmental Resources

Mary Walker, Administrative Office Services Supervisor

Jenny Gentes, Illustrator & Designer

708-579-6060
309-557-3554

309-557-3112
309-557-3268
309-557-3343

309-557-2024

309-557-3153
309-557-3279

309-557-2993

309-557-3271
309-557-3343

309-557-3153
309-557-3279

309-557-3271

309-557-3153
309-557-3279

309-557-3271

309-557-3153
309-557-3279

309-557-3271

309-557-2028

cnourie@ilfb.or
arodriguez@ilfb.org

tnelsen@ilfb.org
mdoherty@ilfb.org

sstroud @ilfb.or

rdeuth@ilfb.org

llurkins@ilfb.or
Iramsey@ilfb.or

tbunting@ilfb.org
mwalker@ilfb.org

sstroud @ilfb.or

llurkins@ilfb.or
Iramsey@ilfb.or

mwalker@ilfb.org

llurkins@ilfb.or
Iramsey@ilfb.or

mwalker@ilfb.org

llurkins@ilfb.or
Iramsey@ilfb.or

mwalker@ilfb.org

jgentes@ilfb.org
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Wildlife

Young Leaders - Program
& CFB Assistance

Youth Education
Programs and Youth
Education Committee

UPDATED 2/15/17

Lauren Lurkins, Director of Natural & Environmental Resources

Lindsey Ramsey, Associate Director of Natural &
Environmental Resources

Mary Walker, Administrative Office Services Supervisor

Renee Deuth, Membership & Program Manager
Dianne Fleming, Administrative Assistant

Jenny Webb, Membership & Program Specialist
Renee Deuth, Membership & Program Manager

This directory is designed to help you determine who to contact for specific

309-557-3153
309-557-3279

309-557-3271

309-557-2024
309-557-2536

309-557-3187
309-557-2024

programs and services provided by the Illinois Farm Bureau.

It is our listing of "who does what"

llurkins@ilfb.or
Iramsey@ilfb.or

mwalker@ilfb.org

rdeuth@ilfb.org
dfleming@ilfb.org

jwebb@ilfb.org
rdeuth@ilfb.org
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